
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 07/12/13 1st Payment 2,068,291

2nd Payment 2,151,023
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,237,064

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 2,326,547

5th Payment 2,419,609

1 06/26/13 Wed $27,700,220 $14,107,299 $40,000,000 $23,543,260.74 1.699 7.6% 7.6% 6th Payment 2,516,393

2 06/29/13 Sat $31,805,792 $30,430,364 $50,000,000 $29,308,323.56 1.706 8.7% 15.6% 7th Payment 2,617,049

3 07/03/13 Wed $29,854,872 $45,697,639 $60,000,000 $35,169,988.28 1.706 8.2% 22.5% 8th Payment 2,721,731

4 07/06/13 Sat $31,729,376 $61,270,148 $70,000,000 $41,469,194.31 1.688 8.7% 29.2% 9th Payment 2,830,600

5 07/10/13 Wed $31,435,340 $77,176,035 $80,000,000 $47,393,364.93 1.688 8.6% 35.3% 10th Payment 2,943,824

6 07/13/13 Sat $35,156,149 $96,708,622 $94,000,000 $54,700,000.00 1.719 9.5% 41.5% 11th Payment 3,061,577

7 07/17/13 Wed $38,351,115 $116,470,178 $116,000,000 $67,500,000.00 1.719 10.4% 47.5% 12th Payment 3,184,040

8 07/20/13 Sat $43,945,186 $139,114,246 $140,000,000 $81,400,000.00 1.719 11.8% 53.7% 13th Payment 3,311,401

9 07/24/13 Wed $44,103,782 $161,840,036 $165,000,000 $96,000,000.00 1.719 11.8% 59.2% 14th Payment 3,443,857

10 07/27/13 Sat $51,635,593 $188,446,816 $191,000,000 $111,100,000.00 1.719 13.7% 64.8% 15th Payment 3,581,612

11 07/31/13 Wed $60,422,181 $219,581,148 $222,000,000 $129,100,000.00 1.719 15.8% 70.4% 16th Payment 3,724,876

12 08/03/13 Sat $77,453,390 $259,491,319 $270,000,000 $157,100,000.00 1.719 19.8% 76.2% 17th Payment 3,873,871

13 08/07/13 Wed $135,647,797 $329,387,894 $360,000,000 $209,400,000.00 1.719 32.1% 83.9% 18th Payment 4,028,826

14 08/10/13 Sat $449,314,860 $560,910,784 $600,000,000 $349,000,000.00 1.719 72.3% 95.5% 19th Payment 4,189,979

15 08/14/13 Wed $490,366,787 $813,586,904 $925,000,000 $538,100,000.00 1.719 75.3% 98.9% 20th Payment 4,357,578

16 08/17/13 Sat $898,629,720 $1,276,632,684 $0.00 1.719 92.3% 99.9% 21st Payment 4,531,881

17 08/21/13 Wed $980,733,574 $1,781,984,924 $0.00 1.719 93.9% 100.0% 22nd Payment 4,713,157

18 08/24/13 Sat $1,437,807,553 $2,522,858,172 $0.00 1.719 98.3% 100.0% 23rd Payment 4,901,683

19 08/28/13 Wed $1,373,027,003 $3,230,351,308 $0.00 1.719 98.0% 100.0% 24th Payment 5,097,750

20 08/31/13 Sat $1,869,149,818 $4,193,486,530 $0.00 1.719 99.5% 100.0% 25th Payment 5,301,660

21 09/04/13 Wed $1,784,935,104 $5,113,227,607 $0.00 1.719 99.4% 100.0% 26th Payment 5,513,727

27th Payment 5,734,276

28th Payment 5,963,647

29th Payment 6,202,193

30th Payment 6,450,280

Total 116,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $23,300,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)    31.97556% of sales goes to the jackpot unless the 2% deduction to the prize reserve accounts or the Set-Aside 
Account are in effect).  The maximum to be withdrawn at any time is 2% and will first go to the Set-Aside, then the 
SPRA, then the PRA.  The 2% deduction is now ON.
(2)    The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/12/2013


